OP \$90.00 43239;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEN WORLDWIDE, S.R.L.		11/28/2017	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: URUGUAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEN GROUP, S.R.L.
Street Address:	Esmeralda 950
Internal Address:	Torre Bellini WeWork, Piso 20 CABA
City:	Buenos Aires
State/Country:	ARGENTINA
Postal Code:	C1007AAR
Entity Type:	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: ARGENTINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4323934	DAZZLER
Registration Number:	4337885	ESPLENDOR
Registration Number:	4576458	FËN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9737536455

Email: uspto.mail@wyn.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Crane Address Line 1: 22 Sylvan Way

Address Line 2:Wyndham Worldwide CorporationAddress Line 4:Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Susan L. Crane
Address Line 1: 22 Sylvan Way

Address Line 2: Wyndham Worldwide Corporation
Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0782

900445768

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Crane	
SIGNATURE:	/susanlcrane/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Fen Worldwide SRL#page1.tif		
source=Fen Worldwide SRL#page2.tif		
source=Fen Worldwide SRL#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0783

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss.: COUNTY OF MORRIS)

I, Arlene L. Richter, a Notary Public, of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that Susan L. Crane, Representative of Fen Worldwide, S.R.L., an organization incorporated in Argentina (the "Organization") and Representative of Fen Group, S.R.L., an organization incorporated in Uruguay, personally appeared before me this 6th day of April, 2018, and signed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Organization.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 6th day of April, 2018.

Arlene L. Richter Notary Public

ARLENE L. RICHTER
Commission # 23974355
Notary Public, State of Naw Jo
My Commission Exercis
June 16, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0784

FEN WORLDWIDE, S.R.L. ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS FEN WORLDWIDE, S.R.L. ("Assignor"), a limited liability company registered in Uruguay, with its principal place of business at Juan Benito Blanco 780, Montevideo, Republica Oriental De Uruguay, is the owner of the trademarks and United States Trademark registrations that are the subject of this assignment and are set forth on Exhibit 1 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS Fen Group, S.R.L. ("Assignee"), a limited liability company registered in Argentina with its principal place of business at Esmeralda 950, Torre Bellini WeWork, Piso 20, CABA, Buenos Aires C1007AAR, Argentina, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective November 28, 2017, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

FEN WORLDWIDE, S.R.L.

Name: Susan L. Crane
Title: Representative

Dated: April 6, 2018

Fen Group, Ş.R.L.

Name: Susan L. Crane

Title: Representative
Dated: April 6, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0785

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark	Application No	Registration No	Class
DAZZLER	85715434	4323934	43
ESPLENDOR	85715436	4337885	43
FEN	85715443	4576458	43

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 04/06/2018